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Wel lsboro E lec t r i c Company 
P. 0. Box 138 • 33 Austin Street • Wellsboro, PA 16901 • (570) 724-3516 • FAX (570) 724-1798 

October 15, 2010 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265 

RE: Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: , ^ ^_. ~ ' . 

Enclosed is an original and two copies of Wellsboro Electric Company's 
Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report for the period ending 
September 30, 2010. A copy has been sent to the Bureau of Conservation, 
Economics and Energy Planning. 

Very truly yours, n 

Scot F. Boyce, Sr. ^ 
Vice-President of Finance & Administration 

RECEIVED 
OCT 1 8 2010 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



RECEIVED 
Form 1. Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report Electric Distribution Company (EDC) Surveyr 2010 
Reported By EDC Territory: Residential 
EDC Name: Wellsboro Electric Company 
Reporting Period Date: July 1, 2010 to September 30, 2010 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Data from EDC 

1. Number of Customer Accounts by Service Type §54.205 (a)(Z)(i)(ii) 
Total Number of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 
Total Number of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC 
Percent of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 
2. MWh Sales by Service Type §54.203 (a)(2)(iii)(iv) 
MWh Sales of EGSs 
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC 
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs 

3: Total Number of EGSs serving Customer Accounts by Class § 54.203 (a)(2)(v) 

Residential Totals 

0 
5001 
0% 

0 
10387 

0% 

0 
'4a.Time of Use (A retail customer account that is charged a rate that changes at different times of the day or night, or at different times during 
a 24 hour period or 7 day period but not as frequently as each hour to reflect the costs of serving the customer during different time periods) 
I otal Number ot EDC I u u customer Accounts Served by EGSs §54.203 (a}(2}(vi) 
I otal Number ot EDC IOU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC §54.203 (a)(2}(vii} 
Percent of EDC TOU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 
ftb. MWh Sales: Time ot use Customer Accounts §54.203 (a)(2)(viii)(ix) 
MWh Sales of EGSs 
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC 
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs 
5a Number of Customer Accounts on Hourly/Real Time Priced Service §54.203 (a)(2)(x)(xi) 
Total Number of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 
Total Number of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC 
Percent of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 
5b. MWh Sales: Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts §54.203 (a)(2}(xii)(xiii) 
MWh Sales of EGSs 
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC 
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs 

0 
0 

0% 

0 
0 

0% 
-

0 
0 

0% 

0 
0 

0% 
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Form 2. Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report: Electric Distribution Company (EDC) Survey 
Reported B y EDC Territory: Commercial A Industrial Rate Class Schedules 
EDC Name: Wellsboro Electric Company 
Reporting Period Date: July 1, 2010 to September 30, 2010 
Note: Use Additional Sheets As Necessary 

Data from EDC 
1. Number of Customer Accounts by service Type §54.203 (a}(2)(i)(ii} 
Total Number of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 
Total Number of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC 
Percent of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 
2. MWh Sales by Service Type §54.203 (a)(2)(iii)(iv) 
MWh Sales of EGSs 
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC 
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs 

Schedule 
1 

0 
831 

0 

Schedule 
2 

0 
310 

0 

Schedule 
3 

0 
14 
0 

Schedule 
4 

0 
2 
0 

Schedule 
5 

0 
4 
0 

Total I 

I 
0 

1161 
0 

1 
0 

1207 
0 

0 
6648 

0 

0 
11747 

0 

0 
57 
0 

0 
29 

0 

0 
19688 

0 
| 

3, Total Number of EGSs Serving customer Accounts by Class § 54:203 (a)(2)(v) 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4a. Time of Use (A retail customer account that is charged a rate that changes at different times of the day or night, or at different times 
during a 24 hour period or 7 day period but not as frequently as each hour to reflect the costs of serving the customer during different time periods) 
Total Number ot tDC 1 UU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs §54.203 (ajw'vi) 
I otal Number ot tDC 1 UU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC § 54.203 (a)(2)(vii) 
Percent of EDC TOU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 
4b. MWh Sales: Time of Use customer Accounts §54.203 (a)(2)(viii)(ix} 
MWh Safes of EGSs 
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC 
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs 
5a Number ot Customer Accounts on Hourly/Real Time Priced Service §54.203 (a)(2)(x)(xi) 
Total Number of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 
Total Number of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC 
Percent of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

I 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

I 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

5b. MWhSales: Hourly/Real l ime Priced Customer Accounts §54.203 (a)(2)(xii)(xiii) \ 
MWh Sales of EGSs 
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC 
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
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F o r m 2 A t t a c h m e n t Wellsboro Electric Company 

Summary o f Commercial & Industrial Rate Class Schedule Definitions 
Use Additional Rows As Necessary 

Rate Schedule Name 

1 Service Schedule No. 3 
2 Service Schedule No. 4 
3 Service Schedule No. 5 
4 Service Schedule No. 6 
5 Service Schedule No. 8 
6 
7 
8 

Criteria for Inclusion in Rate Class: Usage Level, Etc. 

Small - Commercial - demand under 7 kilowatts or less 
Small - Commercial - demand of not less than 7 kilowatts 
Large - Commercial - primary voltage not less than 50 kilowatts 
Municipal Street Lighting 
Exchange of Service 



Form 3. Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report: EDC Survey 
Reported by EDC Territory 
EDC Name: Wellsboro Electric Company 
Reporting Period Date: July 1, 2010 to September 30, 2010 

6. EGS Market Share Reports: Confidential 
Data from EDC \EDC Territory 

§54,203 (a)(3)0)(U)(Ui) 

Number of Customer Accounts MWhSales \ 
EGSs Serving Residential Rate Class Schedules . _| 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 

0 0 0 

EGSs Serving Commercial & Industrial Rate Class Schedules _ | 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 
EGS Name 

0 0 0 

pagel 



V 

Wellsboro Electric Company 
33 Austin Street 
Wellsboro, PA 16901 
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Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
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