

Wellsboro Electric Company

P. O. Box 138 • 33 Austin Street • Wellsboro, PA 16901 • (570) 724-3516 • FAX (570) 724-1798

October 15, 2010

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265

RE: Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

L-00070184

Enclosed is an original and two copies of Wellsboro Electric Company's Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report for the period ending September 30, 2010. A copy has been sent to the Bureau of Conservation, Economics and Energy Planning.

Very truly yours,

Scot 7. Boyce, Sr.

Scot F. Boyce, Sr. Vice-President of Finance & Administration



OCT 18 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

RECEIVED -

Form 1. Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report: Electric Distribution Company (EDC) Survey 2010 Reported By EDC Territory: Residential

EDC Name: Wellsboro Electric Company

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Reporting Period Date: July 1, 2010 to September 30, 2010

Data from EDC	Residential Totals		
1. Number of Customer Accounts by Service Type §54.203 (a)(2)(i)(ii)			
Total Number of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs	0		
Total Number of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC	5001		
Percent of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs	0%		
2. MWh Sales by Service Type §54.203 (a)(2)(iii)(iv)			
MWh Sales of EGSs	0		
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC	10387		
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs	0%		
3. Total Number of EGSs Serving Customer Accounts by Class § 54.203 (a)(2)(v)	0		
4a. Time of Use (A retail customer account that is charged a rate that changes at different times of the	day or night, or at different times during		
a 24 hour period or 7 day period but not as frequently as each hour to reflect the costs of serving the cu	istomer during different time periods)		
Total Number of EDC TOU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs §54.203 (a)(2)(vi)	0		
Total Number of EDC TOU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC § 54.203 (a)(2)(vii)	0		
Percent of EDC TOU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs	0%		
4b. MWh Sales: Time of Use Customer Accounts §54.203 (a)(2)(viii)(ix)			
MWh Sales of EGSs	0		
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC	0		
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs	0%		
5a Number of Customer Accounts on Hourly/Real Time Priced Service §54.203 (a)(2)(x)(xi)			
Total Number of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs	0		
Total Number of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC	0		
Percent of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs	0%		
5b. MWh Sales: Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts §54.203 (a)(2)(xii)(xiii)			
MWh Sales of EGSs	0		
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC	0		
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs	0%		

Form 2. Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report: Electric Distribution Company (EDC) Survey Reported By EDC Territory: Commercial & Industrial Rate Class Schedules

EDC Name: Wellsboro Electric Company

Reporting Period Date: July 1, 2010 to September 30, 2010

Note: Use Additional Sheets As Necessary

Data from EDC	Schedule	Schedule	Schedule	Schedule	Schedule	Total
1. Number of Customer Accounts by Service Type §54.203 (a)(2)(i)(ii)	1	2	3	. 4	5	
Total Number of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Number of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC	831	310	14	2	4	1161
Percent of Customer Accounts Served by EGSs	0	0	0	0	0	0
2: MWh Sales by Service Type §54:203 (a)(2)(iii)(iv)						
MWh Sales of EGSs	Ó	0	0	0	0	0
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC	1207	6648	11747	57	29	19688
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs	0	0	0	0	0	0
3. Total Number of EGSs Serving Customer Accounts by Class § 54:203 (a)(2)(v)	0	0	0	0	0	0
4a. Time of Use (A retail customer account that is charged a rate that changes at different time	s of the day or	night, or at d	ifferent time	es	۹۹.	
during a 24 hour period or 7 day period but not as frequently as each hour to reflect the costs of).	
Total Number of EDC TOU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs §54.203 (a)(2)(vi)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Number of EDC TOU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC § 54.203 (a)(2)(vii)	0	0	0	0	0	0
Percent of EDC TOU Customer Accounts Served by EGSs	0	0	0	0	0	0
4b. MWh Sales: Time of Use Customer Accounts §54.203 (a)(2)(viii)(ix)	1					
MWh Sales of EGSs	0	0	0	0	0	0
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC	0	0	0	0	0	0
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs	0	0	0	0	0	0
5a Number of Customer Accounts on Hourly/Real Time Priced Service §54.203 (a)(2)(x)(xi)						
Total Number of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Number of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs & EDC	0	0	0	0	0	0
Percent of EDC Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts Served by EGSs		0	0	0	0	0
5b. MWh Sales: Hourly/Real Time Priced Customer Accounts §54.203 (a)(2)(xii)(xiii)		-				<u></u>
MWh Sales of EGSs	0	0	0	0	0	0
MWh Sales of EGSs & EDC	0	0	0	0	0	0
Percent of MWh Sales of EGSs	0	0	0	Ö	0	0

Form 2 AttachmentWellsboro Electric CompanySummary of Commercial & Industrial Rate Class Schedule Definitions

Use Additional Rows As Necessary

....

Rate Schedule Name	Criteria for Inclusion in Rate Class: Usage Level, Etc. Small - Commercial - demand under 7 kilowatts or less		
1 Service Schedule No. 3			
2 Service Schedule No. 4	Small - Commercial - demand of not less than 7 kilowatts		
3 Service Schedule No. 5	Large - Commercial - primary voltage not less than 50 kilowatts		
4 Service Schedule No. 6	Municipal Street Lighting		
5 Service Schedule No. 8	Exchange of Service		
6			
7			
8			

٠,

Form 3. Pennsylvania Retail Electricity Choice Activity Report: EDC Survey Reported by EDC Territory EDC Name: Wellsboro Electric Company Reporting Period Date: July 1, 2010 to September 30, 2010

4

.

6. EGS Market Share Reports: Confidential \$54,203 (a)(3)(i)(ii)(iii)					
Data from EDC	EDC Territory	Number of Customer Accounts	MWh Sales		
EGSs Serving Residen	tial Rate Class Sched	ules			
EGS Name	0	0	0		
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGSs Serving Comme	rcial & Industrial Rate	Class Schedules			
EGS Name	0	0	0		
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					
EGS Name					

CERTIFIED MAIL NTES POS Wellsboro Electric Company 33 Austin Street ITNEY Wellsboro, PA 16901 006.320 02 1 P 7006 0100 0000 9285 1049 0003126875 OCT 18 2010 MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 16901 3 Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265